27/5

C+ \$115.

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortis Insurance Company		05/14/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortis SA/NV
Street Address:	Rue Royal 20 1000
City:	Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

Name:	Fortis N.V.
Street Address:	Archimedeslaan 6 3584 BA
City:	Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2715169	FORTIS HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2749422	FORTIS INSURANCE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2735434	FORTIS HEALTH FOUNDATION	
Serial Number:	76541991	FORTIS FORTIS HEALTH FOUNDATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: mdietz@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

900015103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0226

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6709 6710 6711 6711A		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Lee		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fortis Insurance Company to Fortis SA-NV pg 1#page1.tif			

source=Fortis Insurance Company to Fortis SA-NV pg 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

W	THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), is made as of the, 2004, (the "Effective Date") by and between Fortis Insurance Com	day of
jna:	, 2004, (the "Effective Date") by and between Fortis Insurance Com	pany, a
Wiscon	In corporation, ("Assignor") and Fortis SA/NV, a Belgium corporation, and Fortis	N.V., a
Netherl	lands corporation ("Assignee").	

RECITALS

- Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A and all rights appurtenant Α. thereto (the "Trademarks").
- In accordance with the terms of this Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks and all rights embodied therein and all goodwill represented thereby.

AGREEMENTS

In consideration of the aforementioned recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns the Trademarks as follows:

- Assignment of Trademarks. Assignor assigns and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, both statutory and common law, in and to the Trademarks, along with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.
- Assignment of Accrued Enforcement Rights. Assignor assigns and contributes to Assignee any causes of action for infringement of the Trademarks that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

By: Name: Title:

FORTIS SA/NV

By:

Name: J. Quaeraert

Title: General Manager Legal & Tax

FORTIS N.V.

By: Name: J. Quaetaert

General Manager Legal & Tax Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0228

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
1. FORTIS HEALTH	76/321763	2715169
2. FORTIS INSURANCE COMPANY	76/322558	2749422
3. FORTIS HEALTH FOUNDATION	76/321761	2735434
4. FORTIS FORTIS HEALTH FOUNDATION	76/541991	N/A
(& Logo)		

MW/1076981KAL:KAB

RECORDED: 11/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0229